## NOTICE OF ELECTION TO RENEW SPECIAL 2.1 MILL COUNTY-WIDE SCHOOL TAX IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

Notice is hereby given that a special election will be held in Jefferson County, Alabama, on March 7, 2017, at which there will be submitted to the qualified electors of Jefferson County for their determination by ballot, the question of whether a special county-wide ad valorem tax shall continue to be levied and collected annually for the support and furtherance of education in Jefferson County, Alabama at the uniform rate of twenty-one cents (\$0.21) on each one hundred dollars' worth of taxable property in Jefferson County for a period of twenty-five years beginning with the levy for the tax year October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2022 (the tax for which year will be due and payable October 1, 2022) and ending with the levy for the tax year October 1, 2045 to September 30, 2046 (the tax for which year will be due and payable October 1, 2046), said levy and collection, if authorized, not to operate to increase any present 2.1 mill county-wide school tax in Jefferson County imposed pursuant to the provisions of Section 269 (as amended by Amendment No. 111) and proceedings under Amendment No. 325 and Amendment No. 373 of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901, as amended, but to be in renewal and continuation thereof.

Said election will be held at the regular voting places in Jefferson County heretofore designated and established in accordance with law.

/s/ Mike Hale Sheriff of Jefferson County, Alabama

## NOTICE OF ELECTION TO RENEW SPECIAL 5.4 MILL COUNTY-WIDE SCHOOL TAX IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

Notice is hereby given that a special election will be held in Jefferson County, Alabama, on March 7, 2017, at which there will be submitted to the qualified electors of Jefferson County for their determination by ballot, the question of whether a special county-wide ad valorem tax shall continue to be levied and collected annually for public school purposes in Jefferson County, Alabama at the uniform rate of fifty-four cents (\$0.54) on each one hundred dollars' worth of taxable property in Jefferson County for a period of twenty-five years beginning with the levy for the tax year October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2022 (the tax for which year will be due and payable October 1, 2022) and ending with the levy for the tax year October 1, 2045 to September 30, 2046 (the tax for which year will be due and payable October 1, 2046), said levy and collection, if authorized, not to operate to increase any present 5.4 mill county-wide school tax in Jefferson County imposed pursuant to the provisions of Amendment No. 3 and proceedings under Amendment No. 325 and Amendment No. 373 of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901, as amended, but to be in renewal and continuation thereof.

Said election will be held at the regular voting places in Jefferson County heretofore designated and established in accordance with law.

/s/ Mike Hale Sheriff of Jefferson County, Alabama

## NOTICE OF ELECTION TO RENEW SPECIAL 13.9 MILL DISTRICT SCHOOL TAX IN THE HOOVER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, ALABAMA

Notice is hereby given that a special election will be held in the Hoover City School District in Jefferson County, Alabama, on March 7, 2017, at which there will be submitted to the qualified electors of said Hoover City School District for their determination by ballot, the question of whether a special district ad valorem tax shall continue to be levied and collected annually for public school purposes in said Hoover City School District at the uniform rate of one dollar and thirty-nine cents (\$1.39) on each one hundred dollars' worth of taxable property in said Hoover City School District (the Hoover City School District consisting of the area of Jefferson County, Alabama located within the corporate limits of the City of Hoover, Alabama) for a period of twenty-five years beginning with the levy for the tax year October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2022 (the tax for which year will be due and payable October 1, 2022) and ending with the levy for the tax year October 1, 2045 to September 30, 2046 (the tax for which year will be due and payable October 1, 2046), said levy and collection, if authorized, not to increase any present 13.9 mill district school tax imposed pursuant to Amendment No. 3 and proceedings under Amendment No. 325 and Amendment No. 373 of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901, as amended, in said Hoover City School District but to be in renewal and continuation thereof.

Said election will be held at the regular voting places in the Hoover City School District in Jefferson County, Alabama heretofore designated and established in accordance with law.

/s/ Mike Hale Sheriff of Jefferson County, Alabama